

/jdmv

Republic of the Philippines

Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 361, 355

Fax no.: 85889997 • e-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE ORDER	74152	No	74152
FOR SUPPLIES OR EQU P. R. NO. Surgery 2022-005	JIPMENT Da	ited:	09-Jun-22
MODE OF PROCUREME Public Bidding			
CS No.	AC	No.	AB-2022-117
DATE OF P.O. December	12, 2022	No 18	

Address	pplier/Dealer s: Un			Avenue corner 25th Street, Bo	onifacio Glo	bal City, Taguig	City
Depart Is to be Location	ment/Office/I e made:N	Division/Secti	on/Unit where delivery nagement Division	Delivery period: 7 working Performance Security Post Cash / Cashier's / Mar PCMC O.R. No	ng days sted: nager's Che	Other Terms: Surety Bond	18/217 BOND No. G(13)-A 63
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT		ARTICLES		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	1	unit	Supply, Delivery, Insta of Single Mobile Oper BRAND:	allation, Testing and Commating Room Light MINDRAY	nissioning	750,000.00	
		6 1 3 1 1 1 6 8 8	MAKE/MODEL: A. Specifications: - Better lens technol	HYLED X9 Mobile /	Position	FORCE S	
			Technology for bet	ter shadow less performance	The state of the s		
		Dan V	Much better, Light	able of 160 000 luxfield diameter (at 1 meter of			
				320mm in ten level (14 to 32 on: 1,200mm (120cm) / dex: 97 Ra	2cm) -		
		d lastic de lastic	Green light (500lux Five ranks for varia 3500/3900/4350/4	k) for endo mode / ble color temperature / 700/5100K /	isangilsi u sm Tabi mendusa jangan		
		er Pisa Pisa da	illuminance and dia	ontroller and touch control pameter adjustment directly .	-	Antroseçõe 1 Manual	
		87 - 103 i	side grips / Head part and lens and scratch-resista LED lipe span: 60 78 bulbs	, 000 hours them		, 232 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	
		edyana	24x3 + 3x2 - Range Light head About 3	00°/ arm rotates >360° /			
Funding	page 1 of 4	Transaction of	r salawa (podosowa Wision 10. salawa Baga Maha	indian property and meaning of the			750,000.0
		1000	Too all at up intoin		TOTAL A	MOUNT P	
	S AVAILAE B. DELOS RI		Attachments □ P.R. No. □ Abstract			CERTIFICAT to certify the he copy of t	at I received
APPRO		intant DMScHSM, I	☐ Notarized Exclusive ☐ Justificati		bound b	and held the by the terms and contract and ole.	nd stipulation
	Executive D		x BA	OA-2022-203 AC Resolution#R2022-12-664 FP-PROC-2022-419	(Sig	gnature over pri	nted name)

- Supply and Property

Pink



Republic of the Philippines

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City

Tel. No.: 588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 390

PURCHASE ORDER	7	4152
FOR SUPPLIES OR EQUIPME		00 I 22
P. R. NO. Surgery 2022-005	Dated: _	09-Jun-22
MODE OF PROCUREMENT Public Bidding		
CS No	AC No.	AB-2022-117

				DATE OF P.O.	December 12, 2	2022
TO: Sur	onlier/Dealer	Contractor	ASYA MEDIKA, IN	NC. /		
Address	•	nit 1705 17th F	loor One Global Place, 5th	Avenue corner 25th Street, B	onifacio Global City, Ta	nguig City
Location	. made	Ground Flo	on/Unit where delivery nagement Division or, PCMC Bldg.	Delivery period: 7 working Bidder's Bond Posted: Cashier's / Manage PCMC O.R. No	☐ Cash ☐ GSIS Poli r's / Cert Check	No. <u>G(B)-A 43943</u>
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT		ARTICLES	UNIT COS	ST TOTAL COS
	page 2 of 4		Power supply of al Mechanical part is Equipment is mair B. Accessories per unit Uninterruptable Povoltage to 230V, 60 With 2 sterilizable C. Warranty Two (2) years warrawarranty for the LE Quarterly prevention warranty period With duly notarized cert Medika, Inc. Continues that; a. Parts, accessorie at authorized Philip Five (5) years after b. Has available con handling and provident and provident conduct train	ower Supply (UPS) that can r OHz, power supply Brand: A handles / anty for the whole system, f ED bulbs / ve maintenance and calibrat	e / egulate PC / live (5) years lion during liy available period of specialist in ell as	
Funding	g Code				TOTAL AMOUNT	P 750,000.0
	S AVAILAI				CERTIFIC This is to certify today the Origin	CATION y that I receive
APPRO	GONZALEZ, N	NDMScHSM, I	☐ Canvass S ☐ Notarized Exclusive ☐ Justificati	Sheet/Tender of Bids I Certification of Distributor	Purchase Order Company bound I stipulation of the c laws applicable.	, and held the by the terms an
	Executive I	rector	x	NTP-PROC-2022-419	Date:	
Distrib		hite (Origina		tached in the claim ner supporting documents)	Pink - Supp	ly and Property



/jdmv

Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City Tel. No.: 588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 390

PURCHASE ORDER	. 7	4152
FOR SUPPLIES OR EQUIPME P. R. NO. Surgery 2022-005	ENT Dated:	09-Jun-22
MODE OF PROCUREMENT Public Bidding		
CS No.	AC No.	AB-2022-117

Distri		hite (Original)	 Supplier (to be attavoucher with other) Procurement 	ached in the claim or supporting documents)	Pink - Supply	y and Property
ONIA B.	GONZALEZ, N		☐ Justification ✓ Grident Others ✓ X	on NOA-2022-203 BAC Resolution#R2022-12 NTP-PROC-2022-419	laws applicable. 664 (Signature over Date:	•
LOURE	OS AVAILAI DES B. DELOS I Chief Acco	REYES, CPA	☐ Abstract o☐ Canvass S☐ Notarized	f Canvass/Bids heet/Tender of Bids Certification of Distributor	This is to certify today the Origina Purchase Order, Company bound b stipulation of the co	that I received al copy of this and held the y the terms and
Fundi	ng Code				TOTAL AMOUNT	
Town die	page 3 of 4		is 7-10 years. / c. Guarantee the averand consumables at testing, commission d. Has competence is support as well as moffered, and / e. Consumer guidelic equipment / i. Decommission from service in	ailability of all spare parts, least for the next five (5) ying, acceptance and delive in handling and providing thaintenance of the equipmens regarding disposal of the search of the equipment	accessories /ears from ry / rechnical ent being he sipment a decision to e in which it	750 000 00
			delivered unit is bein Nith duly notarized cert Mindray Medical Internat Certifies that: a. All the terms and documents per IRR of for the project shall a change of dealersh	acement/back-up unit while ing repaired / ifficate from Principal Manational Philippines, Inc. / conditions state in the bid of RA 9184 and correspond be honored including in the hip will occur during the du he warranty and preventive ife of the equipment under	ding ling contract ne event that uration of	
Item No.	QTY.	UNIT	A	RTICLES	UNIT COS	T TOTAL COST
Locat	C 111aac	Ground Floor, P	Init where delivery ement Division PCMC Bldg.	Delivery period: 7 working Bidder's Bond Posted: Cashier's / Manage PCMC O.R. No.	☐ Cash ☐ GSIS Policer's / Cert Check N	Surety Bond y No. <u>6(13)-A (639(6</u> : 225 ₋₁ 000-10
Addres	ipplier/Dealer ss:Ur			venue corner 25th Street, B	onifacio Global City, Tag	guig City
(TDC . C	1' / 1	<u> </u>	ASYA MEDIKA, IN			



/jdm

Republic of the Philippines

Yellow (Duplicate) - Procurement

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Ave. Quezon City Tel. No.: 588-9900 loc. 224, 226, 390

URCHASE C	ORDER
-----------	-------

FOR SUPPLIES OR EQUIPMENT

P. R. NO. Surgery 2022-005

Dated:

09-Jun-22

MODE OF PROCUREMENT Public Bidding

AC No. AB-2022-117

74152

CS No.

TO: Supi	plier/Dealer	Contractor ASTA	MEDIKA, IN	4C. /			
Address:			lobal Place, 5th	Avenue corner 25th Street, I	Bonifacio Glob	al City, Tagui	g City
Location	made.	Division/Section/Unit wh Materials Management (Ground Floor, PCMC B		Delivery period: 7 worki Bidder's Bond Posted: Cashier's / Manage PCMC O.R. No.	Cash Cert Che	ther Terms: <u>Su</u> GSIS Policy ck No. mount P 225	6(13)-A 639163
				A DELCY EG			
tem No.	QTY.	UNIT	1	ARTICLES		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
			cannibalizing, equipment tha	ermanent elimination (e.g. incineration or waste mediat is high metal content is tyley cannot be recycled)			
				Forty-Five to Sixty (45-60) of the approved Purchase C		unchow hulletine	
			***	Nothing Follows***			
				use of Pediatric Surgery			
quidated rejudice xcess in p	n (1/10) of or I damages re to other cou price, if proc	aches 10% of the amour irses of action and reme urred from third parties,	t of unperformed at of the contract dies available un through alternat	d portion for everyday of dela t, the Procuring Entity may re der the circumstances. ive mode of procurement; ar % of the undelivered item/s.	scind or termin		
quidated rejudice xcess in p n case of	n (1/10) of or I damages re to other cou price, if proce bidding, forf	ne percent (1%) of the cost aches 10% of the amour arses of action and reme arred from third parties, eiture of performance sec	at of unperformed of the contract dies available un through alternat curity equal to 5%	t, the Procuring Entity may reduce the circumstances. ive mode of procurement; are of the undelivered item/s.	scind or termin	nate the contra	act, without
quidated rejudice xcess in process of case of	to (1/10) of or or damages reto other couprice, if proceed bidding, for or o	re percent (1%) of the cost aches 10% of the amour arses of action and remeured from third parties, eiture of performance section and remeured from the cost action a	at of unperformed of the contract dies available un through alternat curity equal to 5%	t, the Procuring Entity may reduce the circumstances. ive mode of procurement; are of the undelivered item/s.	scind or termin	nate the contra	
Funding FUNDS OURDES	code 1 - Cod	Du-OJ-110 (2021) BLE: P-JOO,000. On REYES, CPA (11) DIMSCHSM, MPM	Attachments P.R. No. Abstract Canvass Notarized Exclusive Justificati Others	t, the Procuring Entity may reder the circumstances. ive mode of procurement; are of the undelivered item/s. Surgery 2022-005 of Canvass/Bids Sheet/Tender of Bids of Certification of the Distributor	TOTAL AM This is to today the Purchase Company stipulation laws appli	MOUNT P CERTIFICAT to certify the Original e Order, a bound by to	750,000.0 TION nat I received copy of this nd held the terms and ract and other



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100
website: www.pcmc.gov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph
Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

NOTICE TO PROCEED NTP-PROC-2022-419

December 12, 2022

ASYA MEDIKA, INC. \
Unit 1705 17th Floor One Global Place,
5th Avenue corner 25th Street,
Bonifacio Global City,
Taguig City
Tel. No. (02) 8519-1373 / 2012

Sir/Madam:

This is to inform you that Purchase Order No. 74152 as a result of Public Bidding for the Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of One (1) Single Mobile Operating Room Light has been approved.

You may now proceed with the delivery of the items listed in the attached Purchase Order within Forty-Five to Sixty (45-60) calendar days upon receipt of the approved Purchase Order.

SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD MScHSM, MPM
Executive Director

CONFORME:
Received Original

Signature Over Printed Name
Authorized Representative

Date: _